

ISULOMNDENI PRIMARY SCHOOL



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between Isulomndeni Primary School And TeamTeach

Purpose

With the object of promoting their co-operation in community service, Isulomndeni Primary School and TeamTeach, individually also "Party" and collectively the "Parties", enter into the following Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU").

In this arrangement, Isulomndeni Primary School (Po box 649,Mtubatuba 3935) agrees to give permission to TeamTeach (Located in Bangalore, India) to conduct community service in their school which will benefit the society and the local community.

1. Forms of Co-operation

Within such terms as are mutually acceptable for the Parties, the following forms of co-operation, amongst others, may be pursued hereunder:

- Provision of support from Isulomndeni Primary School towards the cause of community service.
- Provision of permission from Isulomndeni Primary School towards the cause of community service to conduct teaching activities in their school.
- TeamTeach will try its best to engage with the students by sending them curriculums (a few ppts), having online session (if accessible), connect with students to help them or clear their doubts in any of the subjects taught by TeamTeach, etc

2. Party Relationship

This MoU shall be construed as a statement of purpose to promote a genuine and mutually beneficial collaboration between the Parties. The number of hours clocked in community service will be under Isulomndeni Primary School and TeamTeach. Under this agreement, Isulomndeni Primary School also promises to conduct similar activities of teaching (if possible and accessible) and declare publicly the relation with TeamTeach. Under this agreement, Isulomndeni Primary School also promises TeamTeach to help it grow by referring it to other similar schools (as seen fit by them).

3. Declaration

This MoU has been drawn up in two original copies in the English language, each Party receiving one duly signed copy hereof. Both parties agree to uphold the terms of this MOU until it is annulled mutually by both parties. Both parties hereby enter into a Memorandum of Understanding:

Signed on behalf of Isulomndeni Primary School

Place:Mtubatuba Date:06/09/2024 Date:24/08/2024

DA

tearmest.

D Sai Karthik (Co-Founder), Sumukh Prasad (Co-Founder)

Principal, Isulomndeni Primary School

Signed on behalf of TeamTeach:

Place: Bangalore